

Reference: 20230049

16 February 2023



Dear [REDACTED]

Thank you for your Official Information Act request, received on 2 February 2023. You requested:

- 1. A copy of the KiwiRail entity review.*
- 2. If this isn't possible, a summary of the main findings of the review.*
- 3. Advice and/or briefings provided to ministers about the finalised review and its findings.*

The Treasury has prepared documents related to the entity form review of KiwiRail Holdings Limited and New Zealand Railways Corporation. The documents for release are currently being considered by Ministers and will be available on the Treasury website (<https://www.treasury.govt.nz/publications/other-official-information/information-releases>) once this consultation has concluded.

The Treasury has considered your request and all documents within the scope of your request are included within this intended proactive release.

Accordingly, I have refused your request under section 18(d) of the Official Information Act:

- the information requested is or will soon be publicly available.

Treasury officials will inform you when this release has been published and will provide you with a direct link to the webpage.

This reply addresses the information you requested. You have the right to ask the Ombudsman to investigate and review my decision.

Yours sincerely

Michael Moore
Principal Advisor, Commercial and Institutional Performance

1 The Terrace
PO Box 3724
Wellington 6140
New Zealand
tel. +64-4-472-2733
<https://treasury.govt.nz>